

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED SENATE BILL NO. 2155

Page 1, line 1, after the second "to" insert "assist certain" and replace "that" with "with the cost of interpreters and real-time captioning for"

Page 1, line 2, remove "provide direct services to"

Page 1, line 7, replace "public" with "assist", after "institutions" insert "under the control of the state board", and replace "in this state which provide direct" with "with the cost of interpreters and real-time captioning for"

Page 1, line 8, remove "services to"

Page 1, line 11, replace "Before an institution is eligible to receive a grant under" with:

- "1. The school for the deaf shall develop a formula to determine the grant amount for which an institution is eligible. The formula must be based on a uniform hourly reimbursement.
2. To obtain a grant under section 1 of this Act, an institution shall submit to the school for the deaf, at the time and in the manner directed by the school, invoices showing the amount expended for interpreters and real-time captioning for students who are deaf or hard of hearing.
3. The school for the deaf may not distribute more than fifty percent of the amount appropriated during the first year of the biennium.
4. If any grant moneys remain undistributed at the end of the biennium, the school for the deaf shall provide additional prorated grants to institutions that incurred, during the biennium, hourly expenses in excess of the formula reimbursement level.
5. At the request of an institution under the control of the state board of higher education, the school for the deaf shall consult with the institution and provide advice regarding the provision of services most appropriate to meet a student's needs."

Page 1, remove lines 12 through 17

Re-number accordingly